5/31/01
UNIVERSAL INPUT AC TO DC EXTERNAL DESKTOP ADAPTOR
60-65 WATTS SINGLE OUTPUT SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES APS65ES SERIES
  A d v a n c e d  P o w e r  S o l u t i o n s
FEATURES:
! ACCOMMODATES UNIVERSAL AC INPUT
! DESKTOP IEC320-3P AC RECEPTACLE
! MEETS UNIVERSAL SAFETY STANDARDS

                                             SERIES NAME (External Switcher): About 65W
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS CHART
DEFINED OUTPUT VOLTAGE(Vdc) OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) / CURRENT (A)
3.3 Vdc < Any Voltage > 18.0 Vdc
3.3-5.0V/8.0-7.5A,    5.1-6.0V/7.45-7.0A,    6.1-7.0V/6.99-6.9A,
7.1-8.0V/6.89-6.8A,    8.1-9.0V/6.79-6.7A,   9.1-10.0V/6.65-6.2A,
10.1-12.0V/6.15-5.2A,   12.1-15.0V/5.17-4.3A,  15.1-16.5V/4.27-3.9A
16.6-18.0V/3.88-3.6A
18.0 Vdc < Any Voltage > 36.0 Vdc
18.1-19.6 V/3.59-3.4A,  19.7-20.8V/3.37-3.2A,  20.9-22.2V/3.19-3.0A
22.3-24.7V/2.99-2.7A,  24.8-26.6V/2.68-2.5A,   26.7-29.0V/2.49-2.3A
29.1-33.3V/2.29-2.0A,  33.4-36.0V/1.99-1.85A,…36.1-48.0V/1.86-1.4A
Note: Refer to the upper Chart or specify the V/A ratings and consult factory for the exact Model No.
SINGLE OUTPUT (Model No. for example)
MODEL NO. OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) OUTPUT CURRENT (A)
APS65ES-330800 3.3V  8.00A
APS65ES-500750 5.0V  7.50A
APS65ES-090670 9.0V  6.70A
APS65ES-120520 12.0V  5.20A
APS65ES-150430 15.0V  4.30A
APS65ES-180360 18.0V  3.60A
APS65ES-196340 19.6V  3.40A
APS65ES-240277 24.0V  2.77A
APS65ES-360185 36.0V  1.85A
APS65ES-480140 48.0V  1.40A
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM[INCHES]     WEIGHT:320g (11.30 Oz)